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WARNING! Hand sanitizer contaminated with methanol is dangerous and should
NOT be used.

The Food and Drug Administration (FDA) has tested hand sanitizers labeled as
containing ethanol (or ethyl alcohol) and found some contaminated with methanol,
which is toxic.

Check the specific list of hand sanitizer products on the FDA’s website,

https://www.fda.gov/drugs/drug-safety-and-availability/fda-updates-hand-sanitizers-
methanol.

If your hand sanitizer is on the list, throw it out immediately! Consumers who have
been exposed to hand sanitizer containing methanol and are experiencing symptoms
(listed on the link above) should seek immediate treatment.

The list, updated Thursday, July 16, is attached to this email. The FDA is updating the

list on an ongoing basis; if you can, visit the above link to view the most up-to-date
list.

ADVERTENCIA: El desinfectante para manos contaminado con metanol es peligroso y NO debe usarse.

la Administracion de Alimentos y medicamentos (FDA) ha probado desinfectantes para manos etiquetados

como que contienen etanol (o alcohol etilico) y ha encontrado algunos contaminados con metanol, que es
toxico.

Consulte la lista especifica de productos desinfectantes para manos en el sitio web de la FDA,

https://www.fda.gov/drugs/drug-safety-and-availability/fda-updates-hand-sanitizers-methanol.

iSi su desinfectante de manos estd en la lista, tiralo inmediatamente! Los consumidores que han estado
expuestos al desinfectante de manos que contienen metanol y estdn experimentando sintomas (incluidos
en el enlace anterior) deben buscar tratamiento inmediato.

La lista, que ha sido actualizada el jueves 16 de julio, se adjunta a este correo electrénico. La FDA estd
actualizando la lista de manera continua; si puede, visite el enlace anterior para ver la lista més actualizada.






FDA Updates on Hand Sanitizers with Methanol as of 7/16/2020

Company Product(s) NDC(s)
Blumen Clear Advanced Hand
114E Global, SAPI de CV {Mexi t listed
e LV (Mexico) Sanitizer with 70% Alcohol Not i
Blumen Advanced Instant
2|4E Global, SAPI de CV (Mexico) Hand Sanitizer Ciear Ethyl Not listed

Alcohol 70%

4E Global, SAPI de CV (Mexico)

BLUMEN Advanced Instant
Hand Sanitizer Clear

60599-015-00
60599-015-01
60599-015-02

4E Global, SAPI de CV (Mexico)

KLAR AND DANVER Instant
Hand Sanitizer {labeled with
Greenbrier International Inc.)

33992-8010-1

4E Global, SAPI de CV (Mexico)

MODESA Instant Hand
Sanitizer Moisturizers and
Vitamin E

60599-007-33

[+2]

4E Global, SAP! de CV {Mexico)

BLUMEN Advanced Hand
Sanitizer

60599-012-00
60599-012-01
60599-012-02
60599-012-03
60599-012-04
60599-012-05
60599-012-06
60599-012-07
60599-012-08
60599-012-10

4E Global, SAPI de CV (Mexico)

BLUMEN Advanced Hand
Sanitizer Aloe

60599-013-00
60599-013-01
60599-014-00

4E Global, SAPI de CV [(Mexico)

BLUMEN Advanced Instant
Hand Sanitizer Lavender

60599-016-00

4E Global, SAPI de CV (Mexico)

BLUMEN Clear LEAR
Advanced Hand Sanitizer

60599-017-00
60599-017-01
60599-018-00
60599-018-01




FDA Updates on Hand Sanitizers with Methanol as of 7/16/2020

Company

Product(s)

NDC(s)

10

4E Global, SAPI de CV (Mexico)

BLUEMEN Clear Advanced
Hand Sanitizer

60599-018-02
60599-018-03
60599-018-04
60595-018-05
60599-018-06
60599-018-07
60595-018-08
60559-019-00

11

4E Global, SAPI de CV (Mexico)

The Honeykeeper Hand
Sanitizer

60599-020-00
60598-020-01

12

4E Global, SAPI de CV (Mexico)

BLUMEN Advanced Hand
Sanitizer Clear

60599-024-00

13

4E Global, SAPI de CV (Mexica)

BLUMEN Clear Advanced
Instant Hand Sanitizer

60559-025-00

14

4E Global, SAPI de CV (Mexico)

BLUMEN Clear Advanced
Instant Hand Sanitizer Aloe

60599-026-00

15

4E Global, SAPI de CV (Mexico)

BLUMEN Clear Advanced
Instant Hand Sanitizer
Lavender

60599-027-00

16

4E Global, SAPI de CV (Mexico)

BLUMEN Aloe Advanced
Hand Sanitizer, with 70
Alcohol

60599-028-00
60598-029-00

17

4E Global, SAPI de CV (Mexico)

Blumen Advanced Hand
Sanitizer Lavender, with 70%
alcohol

60599-046-00

18

4E Global, SAP| de CV (Mexico)

Blumen Advanced Hand
Sanitizer Aloe, with 70%
alcohol

60599-047-00

19

4F Global, SAPI de CV (Mexico)

Blumen Antibacterial Fresh
Citrus Hand Sanitizer

60599-501-01

20

4E Global, SAPI de CV {Mexico)

Blumen Hand Sanitizer Fresh
Citrus

60599-502-01

21

4E Global, SAPI de CV {Mexico)

KLAR and DANVER {NSTANT
HAND SANTIZER

60599-801-00

22

4E Global, SAPI de CV {Mexico)

Hedlo Kitty by Sanrio Hand
Sanitizer

60599-802-00

23

4E Global, SAPI de CV (Mexico)

Assured Instant Hand
Sanitizer (Vitamin E and Aloe)

60599-850-00

24

4f Global, SAP! de CV (Mexico)

Assured instant Hand
Sanitizer {Aloe and
Moisturizers)

60599-851-00




FDA Updates on Hand Sanitizers with Methanol as of 7/16/2020

Company

Product(s)

NDC(s)

25

4E Global, SAPI de CV (Mexico)

Assured Instant Hand
Sanitizer Vitamin E and Aloe

60599-852-00

26

4E Glohal, SAP! de CV (Mexico)

Assured instant Hand
Sanitizer Aloe and
Moisturizers

60599-853-00

27

4E Global, SAPI de CV {Mexico)

BLUMEN Instant Hand
Sanitizer Fragrance Free

60599-854-00

28

4E Global, SAPI de CV {Mexico)

BLUMEN Instant Hand
Sanitizer Aloe Vera

60599-855-00

29

4E Global, SAPI de CV (Mexico)

Assured Aloe

60599-999-10

30

AAA Cosmetica {Mexico)

bio aaa Advance Hand
Sanitizer

76987-402-01

31

AAA Cosmetica (Mexico)

LumiSkin Advance Hand
Sanitizer 4 oz

76987-120-01

32

AAA Cosmetica (Mexico)

LumiSkin Advance Hand
Sanitizer 16 oz

76887-402-02

33

AAA Cosmetica (Mexico)

QualitaMed Hand Sanitizer

76987-250-01

34

DDI Multinacional SA de CV
(Mexico)

Earths Amenities Instant
Unscented Hand Sanitizer
with Aloe Vera Advanced

74949-002-20
74945-002-25
74949-002-49
74949-002-60

35

Dbl Multinacional SA de CV
{Mexico}

Hand Sanitizer Agavespa
Skincare

77415-000-00

36

DDI Multinacional SA de CV
{Mexico)

Vidanos Easy Cleaning
Rentals Hand Sanitizer
Agavespa Skincare

77056-000-01

37

Eskbiochem SA de CV (Mexico)

All-Clean Hand Sanitizer

74589-002-01

38

Eskbiochem SA de CV {Mexico)

Esk Biochem Hand Sanitizer

74589-007-01

39

Eskbiochem SA de CV (Mexico)

Lavar 70 Gel Hand Sanitizer

74589-006-01




FDA Updates on Hand Sanitizers with Methanol as of 7/16/2020

Company

Product(s)

NDC(s)

40

Eskbiochem SA de CV {(Mexico)

The Good Gel Antibacterial
Gel Hand Sanitizer

74589-010-10

49,

Eskbiochem SA de CV (Mexico)

CleanCare NoGerm Advanced
Hand Sanitizer 80% Alcohol

74589-005-03

42

Eskbiochem SA de CV (Mexico)

CleanCare NoGerm Advanced
Hand Sanitizer 75% Alcohol

74589-009-01

43

Eskbiochem SA de CV (Mexico}

CleanCare NoGerm Advanced
Hand Sanitizer 80% Alcohol

74589-003-01

44

Eskbiochem SA de CV (Mexico)

Saniderm Advanced Hand
Sanitizer

74589-001-01

45

Grupo Insoma, S.A.P.l de CV
{Mexico)

Hand sanitizer Gel Unscented
70% Alcohol

75744-0200-3
75744-0200-4
75744-0201-5
75744-0202-1
75744-0250-1
75744-0250-2
75744-0500-1
75744-1000-1
75744-1000-3
75744-1001-1

Limpo Quimicos SA de CV

73755-120-01
73755-120-02

46 . Andy’s Best
{Mexica) 73755-120-04
Li imi SAdecCv 73755-110-01

47 |mp? Quimicos e Andy's
(Mexico} 73755-130-02
Lim imicos SA de CV

4g|HmPo Quimicos SA de Gelclor 73755-140-01
(Mexico)

49 Limpo Quimicos SA de CV NeoNatural 73755-200-01

(Mexico)

73755-200-02

50

Limpo Quimicos SA de CV
(Mexico)

Plus Advanced

73755-300-01




FDA Updates on Hand Sanitizers with Methanol as of 7/16/2020

Company

Product(s)

NDC(s)

51

Ligesa Exportacion or Lig-E-S.A. de
CV {Mexico)

Optimus Lubricants Instant
Hand Sanitizer

75416-004-01
75416-005-01

52

Magquiladora Miniara, SA de CV
(Mexico)

Shine and Clean Hand
Sanitizer

76753-001-01
76753-001-02
76753-001-03

53

Maquiladora Miniara, SA de CV
{(Mexico)

Selecto Hand Sanitizer

76753-002-01

54

MXL Comercial SA de CV

Hand Sanitizer Disinfectant
Gel 70% Ethy! Alcohol
{labeled with Resource
Recovery & Trading LLC)

77106-002-01

55

MXL Comercial SA de CV

Hand Sanitizer Disinfectant
Gel 70% Ethyl Alcoho! Rinse
Free Hand Rub {labeled with
Resource Recovery & Trading
LLC)

77106-001-01
77106-001-02
77106-001-03
77106-001-04
77106-001-05
77106-001-06
77106-001-07
77106-001-08

Mystic International SA de CV
{Mexico)

Mystic Shield Protection
hand sanitizer

75477-435-02
75477-435-10
75477-435-12
75477-435-25
75477-435-50
75477-534-10

57

Real Clean Distribuciones SA de CV

Born Basic. Anti-Bac Hand
Sanitizer

76891-105-11
76891-105-12
76891-105-13
76891-105-14
76891-105-15
76891-105-16
76891-105-17
76891-105-18
76891-105-19
76891-105-20




FDA Updates on Hand Sanitizers with Methanol as of 7/16/2020

Company

Product(s)

NDC{s)

58

Real Clean Distribuciones SA de CV

ANTI-BAC HAND SANITIZER

76891-104-11
76891-104-12
76891-104-13
76891-104-14
76891-104-15
76891-104-16
76891-104-17
76891-104-18
76891-104-19
73389-104-11

59

Real Clean Distribuciones SA de CV

SCENT THEORY - KEEP IT
CLEAN -~ PURE CLEAN ANTI-
BACTERIAL HAND SANITIZER

76891-102-11

60

Real Clean Distribuciones SA de CV

CAVALRY

75460-070-01
75460-070-02
75460-070-05
75460-075-38
75460-080-38

61

Real Clean Distribuciones SA de CV

ENLIVEN Hand Sanitizing Gel

74882-341-01
74882-341-02
74882-341-03

62

Real Clean Distribuciones SA de CV

Lux Eoi Hand Sanitizing Gel

74882-007-01
74882-007-02
74882-007-03

63

Real Clean Distribuciones SA de CV

KEEP IT CLEAN

73389-102-11

64

Real Clean Distribuciones SA de CV

HAND SANITIZER

73710-102-11

65

Soluciones Cosmeticas SA de CV
(Mexico)

Bersih Hand Sanitizer Ge!
Fragrance Free

75165-000-01
75165-001-01
75165-003-02
75165-004-01
75165-005-01
75165-006-01
75165-008-01
75165-250-01
75165-600-01




FDA Updates on Hand Sanitizers with Methanol as of 7/16/2020

Company Product{s) NDC(s)
Antiseptic Alcohol 70%
Soluciones Cosmeticas SA de CV
66 ol Topical Solution hand Not listed

{Mexico)

sanitizer

67

Soluciones Cosmeticas SA de CV
{Mexico}

Hand sanitizer (labeled with
Wet Look Janitorial and
Gardening Corp.)

79095-000-01
79095-001-01
79095-002-01
79095-003-01
79095-004-01
79095-005-01
75095-006-01

68

Tropicosmeticos SA de CV {Mexico)

Britz Hand Sanitizer Ethyl
Alcohol 70%

76676-402-01
77676-402-02
77676-402-03
77676-402-04
77676-402-05
77676-402-06
77676-402-07
77676-402-08
77676-402-09
77676-402-10
77676-402-11
77676-402-12
77676-402-13
77676-402-14
77676-402-16
77676-402-17
77676-402-18
77676-402-19
77676-402-20

69

Yara Elena De La Garza Perez Nieto

DAESIE hand sanitizer

77268-001-01







We can help you in your language. Just fet us know the language you speak and we'll provide assistance at

ENGLISH no cost. Contact the Office of Child Care at 1-800-556-6616.
SPANISH Podemos ayudarle en su idioma. Sélo diganos el idioma que habla y le proporcionaremos ayuda sin costo.
Comunliquese a la Oficina de Cuidado Infantil al 1-800-556-6616.
Mbl MOMEM NPELOCTABUTL BEM OMOLLL HA BalleM POAHOM A3bIRe. COOBUIMTE HAM, HA K3KOM ABbIKE Bbi
RUSSIAN rosopuTe, ¥ Mbi NoMoem Bam BecnnatHo, ObpawaiTecs B8 OTAeN AKLEHIUPOBAHKWA AETCKUX YUpemAeH’
no Tenedony 1-800-556-6616.
VIETNAMESE Ching tdi cé thé gitp quy vi vé ngdn ngir clia quy vi. Chi can cho chiing ti bigt quy vi diing ngdn ngli ndo va
ching tdi s& hd trg midn phi. Lién hé véi Vin Phéng Chdm S6c Tré Em tai 1-800-556-6616.
CHINESE- FATAT EAE AR EE S BB B RRIMMRRRRIEE S, RIS R ERAED, &
CANTONESE | ISFEEANHERIME A %, FERET1-800-556-6616.
CHINESE- BA T AEFIRARE S IR < BERERIMIHIIES » FROTI SR AR - &K
MANDARIN | ¥ Z JLEHRE HAZ, 1 HEIT1-800-556-6616 o
Mu MOMEMO HABATH BAM A0TIOMOTY BALLOIO PIAHOI0 MOBOI0. NOBIAOMTE Ham, AKOIO MOBOIO BU
UKRAINIAN PO3MOBNAETE, | MM ACNIOMOMEMO Bam He3KowWToBHE, 3BepTaiiteca go Bigainy niueH3yBaHHA QMTAYMX
ycTaHos 3a renedoHom 1-800-556-6616.
ROMANIAN Va putem oferi ajutor in limba dvs. Doar spuneti-ne ce limb3 vorbiti si v3 vom oferi sprijin gratuit.
Contactati Biroul pentru Protectia Copilului Ia nr. 1-800-556-65616.
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Peb tuaj yeem pab nrhiav neeg txhais lus ua koj hom fus tau. Thov ghia koj hom tus hais rau peb paub peb
HMONG mam |i nrhiav neeg pab txhais fus rau koi dawh. Hu rau Chav Lis Haujlwm Saib Xyuas Menyuam Yaus rau
ntawm tus xovtooj 1-800-556-6616.
Waan kugu caawin karnaa luugadaada. Nasoo ogeysii kaliva luugaada aad ku hadashid ivo
SOMALI waxaan ku bixinaa caawinta si bilaash ah. La xiriir Xafiiska Daryeelka Carruurta ee 1-800-556-
6616 BILAASH.
Yie bmuo haih tengx meih zoux benx meih nyei waac dugv. Oix zugc mbuox tong yie mbuo dugy hiuv
MIEN gorngv meih oix gorngv haaix nyunge waac agngx caux yie mbuo haih ziang naaic baegc tengx meih mv funx
longc jaa-zinh. Oix zuqc lorx buangh taux ninh mbuo tengx ziux goux mangc fu’jueiv nyei zoux gong gorn
zangc nam mber yiem njiec 1-800-556-6616.
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